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No. 63, S.] 	 [Published May 26, 1909. 

CHAPTER 178. 
AN ACT to appropriate to the State Historical Society money 

to reimburse it for certain expenditures made necessary by 
the inadvertent omissions in chapter 533, laws of 1907. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

Swum 1. There is appropriated to the State Historical 
Society the sum of five thousand dollars out of any moneys 
in the state treasury not otherwise appropriated to reimburse 
said society for expenditures for books, periodicals, maps, 
manuscripts, and kindred articles incurred during the fiscal 
year ending June 30, 1909, such appropriation being made 
necessary by the inadvertent omission of the word "annually" 
in chapter 533 of the laws of 1907. 

SgenoN 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved May 25, 1909. 

No. 250, S.] 	 [Published May 26, 1909. 

CHAPTER 179. 
AN ACT to create section 2586a of the statutes, prescribing 

the oath of admission to the bar. 

The pcopte of the state of Wisconsin, rgifeseatcd in senate and 
assembly, do-enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. There is hereby added to the statutes a new 
section to read: Section 2586a. Each person admitted to 
practice as a member of the bar of any court of this state shall 
subscribe the roll of attorneys to be kept by the clerk and 
shall in open court take an oath or affirmation of the tenor 
following, to-wit: 

do solemnly swear: 
I will support the constitution of the United States and the 

constitution of the state of Wisconsin; 
I will maintain the respect due to courts of justice and 

judicial officers: 
I will not consent or maintain any suit or proceeding which 

shall appear to me to be unjust, or any defense, except such 
as I believe to be honestly debatable under the law of the 
land; 


